Page 2 of 45

i K}

SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No.___1(FINAL)

DATE OF ISSUANCE __6/11/2018 EFFECTIVEDATE 6/11/18

OWNER: St. Chatles Parish Government

CONTRACTOR: Fleming Construction Company, LLC

Contract; Mimosa Avenue Culvert Replacement

Project: Mimosa Avenue Culvert Replacement

OWNER's Contract No__P090201-6 Engineet’s Contract No.: 1203
ENGINEER Profegsional Engineering and Environmental Consultants, Ine.

You are directed 1o.make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description;

A~ Delete the following work items;
1. Delete Bid Item A-016 Landscaping work (Delete),

Total = (-52,300,00)
Total of deducted item=(-$2,300,00)

B~ Add the following work items:

1. Work change Directive No. 1 (Add):
Remove two trees loeated on the Nortl East corner of the Mimosa Culvert Replacement Project
(Please see attached work change directive 1)
Total = (+51,644.59)

2, Work Change Directive No., 2 (Add):

Tnstall two:22.58-degree bend and a new Teée as a clean out and connect the existing gravity line to the
new lift station and: close the other opening at the lift station.

(Please see attached contractor cost by ealidown)

Total= (+51,200.85)

3. Add additional 320 8.Y. of Sod (Add), per unit bid price for item. A-015 (Add)
Total Price = (+§$ 3,200,00)

4, Add five ( 5) trees along primrose (Add):
Total= (+§ 2,300.0)

Total of added Ytems = (+$8,345.44)

Net Increase-change order=(+$6.,045.44)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above.

Deleted Work Ttem.:

Ttem'l: The area that needed landscaping due to-construction work was not damaged.

Added work ftems:

Ttem I; The trees were removed to allow the foundation for the wing wall to be-constructed.
Item 2. Toallow the existing sewer line to be connected to the lift station and provide vent pipe.
Item'3, Toallow the area on either side of the gravel road and the canal to'be vegetated

Item 4: To plant new trees where the existing troes were removed due to construction:

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 Rev_01_05-02-2014



Page 3 of 15

kY

¥

Attachments; (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

e $341,000.00

Original Contract Titnes:

Ready. for final payment: 90
(days)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.___to__:

$ -0-

Net changg from previous Change Orders No.___to
No.__

Ready for final payment: __-0-~
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

§  $341,000.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Ready for final paymenty, 90

Net increase(Increase) of this Change Order:

$ $6.045.44

(days)
Net incrense (decrease) this Change Order:
Ready for final payment: +7
~ (days)

‘Contract Price with all approved Change-Orders:

$  $347,04544

Contract Times with all approved Change Ordets:

Ready for final paymiént: 97
(days-or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

By: W»{_{ Aﬂ

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

ENGINEER {(Autherized Signature)

Date: @ “l&j ({

By: /
OWNERQKuthn(i_‘LyQ' Signature)

Date: _/ ”% / */f

Date: / 7 / “f//

SCP-E-00806

Rev_01_03-02-2014



Page 4 of 15

i

.

.S‘ECTIONAO(}BGS
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
Me. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE ____ Msrch 12, 2018 EFFECTIVEDATE_____ Muarch12.2018
Owner: ____ St Charles Parish Government
Contractor: Fleming Construction company LLC

Contract:
Project: Mimosa Avenue Culvert Replacement
Owner's Contract No.; ___ P.090201-6  Bngineer’s Contract No.: 1203

ENGINEER:

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Enler description of changes for Contraclos.

Remove two trees lozated onthe North East comer-of the Mimosa culvert replacement project
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of‘supporting ducuments.
See attached

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive:to proceed promptly with the Work deseribed herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Countract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: {check.one) ’ '
O Non-apreement on pricing of proposed change.
X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Changein Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price; §___1,644.50 [increase)
Contract Time days No Change in Contract Time
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

0 LumpSom T Uniit Price
O Cost of the Work. X Other (Secattached)
Recommended: ! | Received: p
By s LS ) > : 1 e ot 2 Byt ,/é;};.,» '
Engineer (Authorized Signatire) “/ Owmer's Represeriative® 7 £ Contractor (Authorized Signature
‘Title: Principal Titléx 3&\;\'\9 l—*Jb(' ké .ﬁ\ C_Title: FRoSECT ARNAGES-
Date:3/12/18 Date:.  3ALAE “pate: /02§

*Owner's Represeaiative 16 not suthorized to'finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive subititite the Change
Order process as more fully se¢ ont In the General Condltions of the Construgtion Contragt,

Approved by Punding Agency (if applicable)
By: Date

Title:

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016




Page 5.0f 15

“va Wore e mw deve =

FLEMING CONSTRUCTION CO.. L.L.C.

PAVING & PIPECONTRACTORS  SINCE 1953 LOUISIANA LICENSE NO, 935

March g, 2018

Wr. Mo Saleh

Peecine

10865 Mullar Pkwy
Westwego, La

Change Oeder 1

RE: MIMOSA AVENUE CULVERT REPLACEMENT
Subject:  COSTTOREMOVE (2) EXTRA STUMPS
Dear My, Safah,

Belov Is our gost braakdown for tha refarencad scapa of warks

Labor: Rata tax & ins. Tu Hotely Rt Hrs
1 Foreman 4000 ¥ 20.00 - £0.00 4 200,00
1 Operator 25,00 + 1250 ] 7.50° 3 150:00
2 Lubhorer 17.00 * 850 B 2550 4 ma,00
+ - -
TUTERG0
Subtotal tabior 59400
Equipment:
L Byundal 180 Excovator 11438 X 4 Hrs = 487,52
1 Tondem Dump Traek £5.00 X 4 Hrs, o= 260.00
Sabtotal Equlpment 71752
Subtotal Laber & Equipmant 131152
Materlals )
" pump Sand 250 x acy 3400
) 3400
B.75% Tax 298
Subtetsl Materfal $6.98
Subcontractar:
- K OHes $ -
LI 4 Q Hrs : § N
B $ .
! Tatal SubEnntractor -
Total Labor. B Enulpment 1,81L52
Total Materlals 16,98
Subcontractor -
1% gond 13.48
Ovarhead (15%} 204.30
Pealle {5%) 7831
Tdatal €/0 1,644,59
Addltlonal Daye Renuested:

23 Bust Alcline Drive » Kanner, Louisiana 70062 « (S04) 464-4000 » FAX (504) 4644036
wivw.flemecoanet




SRS MTGUOTIAL ¥ | Jugu eDARTre 19 LU BLBrAsS

X A0 DHINNIOZE Tl Of HOR BOIDAINOD FHL

AR OHOMISNeD I3 0L S wrT HEM ASOSTEL Y

B geeltiect

. Z9aIAi0 ST {owpe-l 3AR0 J1vANd
0l DMUSIE ITVidIH O IAONEY O} BOLWHINGY I

- EOELTNDIS 5
ers's =X
Bod

Si 10 gofed



¢ ‘&e'.@z,i" )
Aty
"y
A

o ey
e 08

v,
Y
J&%i

.

gy Il
K il g hoy )t VG
ity e

i
. .;

Page 7 of 15




Page §.of 15.




Page 9 of 45

SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

No. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE. May 14,2018 EFFECTIVE DATE May 14,2018
Owner: St Charles Farfsh Government '
Contractor; . Fleming Construction company LLC
Contraot: ,
Project: Mimosa Avepus Culvert Replacement
Owner's Contract No.: __ P-090201:6  Engineer’s Contract No.: 1203
ENGINEER:

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Enter description of changes for Contractor,

Tnstall two 22,5 dogree bend and a niew Tee.ns 5 clean out and connect the existing gravity line to the new lift station
and close the other opening ut the lift station,

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Listof supporting documents.
. See attached

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive. to proceed pmmpﬂy with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price:and Contract Time; is issued dueto: (check one)
1 Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
X Necessity o proceed for schédulo or othor project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times.(non-binding, preliminary):

Contraot Price: §___1,200.85 |ix;c 1
Contract Time 7 day_s [increase]
Basis of estimated change in' Contract Price:

0 Lump Sum [ Unit Price

O Cost of the Work X Other (See attached)

Recommmendgd:

By, [/ }’}’&9’ o AL ; " < A, S

Enginesr (Authorioed ngmtum) ' /me:r sRnp taiive Y ‘ factor. | ized Signatire) '
Title: Principal Titlo: ,ﬂj Title: ST MIGMBAE.
Date:5/14/18 Date: S e lry Date: _5/10/14”

*Oumer's Represeatative fs not authorized 1o finallze a Change Order nar does:the:Work Change Directive sibstituiethe Change
Order process nsmore fully sef out inthe General Condlitions of the Constniction Contract,

Approved by-Funding Agency (If applicablé)

By: e Date:
Title:

SCPE-B080S | DOBOS-1 AMie




Page 10 0515

- v

FLEMING CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.

May 14, 2018

Mr. Mo Salely

Peeclnc

1065 Muller-Phwy
Westwego, La

Change Order £l

RE: MIMOSA AVENUE CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Subject:  Re-Glass Exlsting 6° Penatration, Ra-Drill New Penetration, Install New Sawer Cleanout

DearMr. Saleh,

Below Is ourcost breskdown for the referenced scope of wark:

Labon Rate-

1 Foreman 40.00.
1:Operator 25.00-

2 Loborer 17.00

Bqulpment:

Matedals
Clean Qut Box
6" 5dr /0
6745 Bend
6" 22.5 dends

Subcantractor:

Re-Glass Exlsting 5" Penetration

+ * + 4

33.00
3250
18,00

1800

200,00 x

tax & ns,:

2000

1250

8,50
b4 1Ea
X 1 Ea
% 1Ea
X 2€a
2.5 Hrs
0 Hes

@ 6000 3 180.00
a 750 3 11250
= ‘50 3 153.00
445,50
Subitotal Labor A45.50
Subitosal Equipment .
Subtotal Labor & Equipment 445,50
33.00
32.50
18.00
36,00
36,00
8,75% Tax. s
Suhtotal Materlat 39,15
$ 504,00
8 -
d $ 500,00
“Total Subicontractor 500,00
Total Labor & Bquipment v _: 445,50,
Total Matarlals: 315 |
Subcontractor 500,60
1% Bond 9.85
ouethead_.’(ls%l‘ 149,17
|Prafit (5%) 57,181
Total C/0 .1,200.85
Adultfonal Ways Requested

PAVING & PIPE CONTRACTORS  SINCE 1953 LOUISIANA LICENSENO. 935

Tt Howrly At His

———

23 Bast Airline Drive « Kenner; Louisiana 70062 «(504) 464-4000 « FAX (504) 464-4036,

www.flemeonet




Page 11 0815

v s

SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. 3
DATE OF ISSUANCE May 31,2018 EFFECTIVE DATE May 31, 2018
Owner: St Charles Parish Government '
Contractor: Fleming Construction company LLC
Contract:
Project: Mimosa Avenue Culvert Replacement
. Owner's Contract No.: ____P-090201-6 __ Engineer’s Contract No.: 1203
ENGINEER:

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Enter deseription of changes for Contractor.

1- PLANT FIVE(5) 30 GALLON SIZE OAK TREES AT SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED MAP
2- DELETE LANDSCAPING BID ITEM A-016. ,
3- PLACE ADDITIONAL SOD AS SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED MAP AND THE BID PRICE. ITEM A-015

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List ofsupportmg documents.
See attached

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed prompt[y with the Work described herein, prior'to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

O Non-agreement o pricing of proposed. change.
X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Confract Times (nor-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: §___3,200 ]mcreuse]
Contract Time days

Basis of estimated change in Confract Price;
3 Lump Sum X Unit Price
01 Cost of the Work X Other (See attached)

Recamm phded:

Limited £ uthorlzanon By*:

. 7 Received:
=" By %’6’// Wl

By: : ! 4 ;

' Engmcer (Au Brized S:gnatum) Owncr's‘ Reprcs’cnlmivu" ntractor [Autharizéd Signature)
Title: Pnn‘cx_pal Title; ¢} mﬂﬁ" P WD) 'I‘xtle /Méfﬂ’? A‘fg r-
Date:5/14/18 _ Date: - / 31 /(‘('{ Date: D15/ 20, P

*Owner's Reptesentntive s not. nullwnzed to finalize o Charge Qrder nor docs the Work Change. Dnrective gubstitate the Change:
Order process ag more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (ifapplicable)

By: Date:
Title:

SCP-E-00803 008051 2016



Page 12 0815

FLEMING CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.

‘PAVING & PIPE CONTRACTORS SINCE 1953 LOUISIANA LICENSE NO. 935

May 31, 2017

Mr: Mo Saleh
PEEC, INC

1065 Muller Pkwy
Waestwego, LA

Re: PRICE TO FURNISH AND INSTALL (5) EVERGREEN OAK TREES @ MIMOSA AVENUE

Dear Mr. Saleh:

We can furnish and install the (5) oak trees for the Mimosa Avenue Culvert Replacement project for
$2,300.00, which is the same price as the lump sum item already In the-contract (A-016 Landscaping).
The trees will take approximately 1 week delivery from the time that they are released-and ordered.
Upon arrival I will get with the landscaper to get-on the schedule to'have these installed, | will notify
the landscaper of the June 11* deadline and see if it will be possible to have them.installed by that
date.

Thanks,

Fleming Constructlon Co., LLC

Adam Smith
Project Manager

23 East Airline Drive » Kenner, Louisiana 70062~ (504) 464-4000 « FAX (504) 464-4036
www.fleémco.net




NE

4

SINVIINSNGD TYINAMKOMIANS QNV SHANNVIL ‘SHEIHID

IS SB0T

¥1 ‘oBougseh ‘B OIMg ‘Sesnivg

¥68004

o m ot e AN

"ONI ‘SINVIIOSNOD
TYINERNONIANG]

Rypeps
T 2
7 e
m
Q.
Y
N
ol
-
=
ol
a4 ?—’-é N17°3236°%
2 5= T
2 oM |
] m . ~
= & ,
< |23 = !
m 12383 !
2 RS i
m
< 1
1
I
I
lv »-v—.-_j:. .‘;{fﬁ.t‘-
sk M:“’T“W AL i
T .,q‘“"i"ﬁ’t;"s“:':"“ ,‘.--:f;%; Jwt ,BNHG !
i ‘:.E}"':.h‘& fk"ﬁ fopts hv’&"m’ﬁ 2 "”‘% m*.s.'lu““
ﬁ T g;;’*" A‘u%gm’g\‘ U‘lj J&«\ .L.\.’Cw-u-
.nl-l-"' ~
o | & ’
R &
a = 2
i £
z )
=
w
I

YNYE dOL
-0

-—--‘—*—' TN NOLONTFIF 3 ~——=—

B L IS, &
RIS S “ﬂr’g.iw oo
S "“P' 2 e A —f’Sﬁ‘S}-;‘?"“f{
TAN: 4’? L".x\ by P TTEASE ETAT | I
’&\i’.’fﬂ‘@l AR E I
as—ne . Ve I
o | i Vo
iy : w
'_"\z 1 [ :% '
3| [ i
> {9%]
d : A Lo
5" | | o
: I ]
g : &)
o : ] I»in
oF 1 14
=1 : t
! by
| i
] v !"""'w
| T
I S A
o o e i aa
o - 0 -
LIS M G- o
N\ BEUZEO ' :,;Oj wx
. E
S i I
§ .
8 i
R j
|y ’
| / ‘
[ ]
] ] .
A , ! ]
I
: [

{.

J

FATHG ISOURISD

. {S3EdLSH0 VIO
WYY 05 ISOUWRId ONOTY STRIL NVO

YO JHOWYOAS NOTIVD 0 MIN INVIJ

\Y




PRIMROSE DRIVE

—

(15 ASPHALT) =

566°27'167E 7049 .
- B Srgeling Ry S AR

gk

$63°24'23"E

.‘;.41&.':'.-14.0“@%& ............

......... l..m.OIvaz—Alllul.H

5

e STy
TGS

[ 16.93"
_ SEPATIBE 4756 - - .
14 T T e T == =1
mnmw - o R “
i (Pl SRR ]
S LU0 y
SERRISR0SF T '

Y}

+

2

&
W

i
£
¢

pte

i
0 My St
Ay

i

3

{4
ol

£)

g

ADDITIONAL SOD AREAS

1
1

[t

i
¥

1
-+
.

" ,:m.‘»f‘:“p %
e

VA
1
bt

i

&.
=
e

FILE NAME:

SERVITUDE

135.00°

¢ TEMPORARY \
mamm CONSTRUCTION

MWWMWM & |\\\|

fang

“He>-pos W

-

- - v ':09'0-&1‘_

DATE:

e R

ST.CHARLES PARISH, LA

MIMOSA

05-29-2018

24

L VS

* /.'.
eul i ARRanY ENGINEERING AND
o778 ENVIRONMENTAL
REV. ST. CHARLES, PARISH B aniill CoONSULTANTS, INC.
_ NO. PLAN VIEW ENGINEERS, PLANNERS AND ENYIROWMENTAL CONSULTANTS
SHEET: 10F1 1085 Muller Parkwey, Suite B, Westwego, LA 70084

.




